| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENTS ONLY   |   |  |
| Tab settings  | Atty Docket: 31721-137534   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)                          |  |
| Global A, Inc.<br>6000 Dawson Boulevard, Suite G<br>Norcross, Georgia 30093   | Name: Global A, Inc. Internal Address:                            |  |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No   |   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: 1801 Century Park East                            |  |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   | Suite 2400  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   | City: Los Angeles State/Country: CA                               |  |
| ☑ Other: Change of Address  | Zip: 90067  |  |
| Execution Date: January 15, 2005  | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?                        |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe  A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)<br>5,467,276<br>5,675,492<br>5,351,059           |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No   |   |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3           |  |
| 26694   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$                                     |  |
| PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE   | ☑ Previously Paid   |  |
| Name: VENABLE LLP   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |  |
| Address: P.O. Box 34385   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |
| City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoiss a true copy of the original document.  Kavita B. Lepping, Reg. No. 54,262  Name of Person Signing | March 15, 2006 Signature d Date                                   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  |   |  |

PC Docs No. 732862

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

| Form PTO-1595 - 11-17-2005 M  | COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| (D 02/01)   | s only  |
| Tab settings ⇒ 103120634  | ▼ Atty Docket: 31721-137534   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P  | lease Record the attached original documents or copy unercon.             |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)                                  |
| Global A, Inc. 6000 Dawson Boulevard, Suite G   | Name: Global A, Inc.  |
| Norcross, Georgia 30093   | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No   |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: 1801 Century Park East                                    |
| Assignment Merger   | Suite 2400  |
| Security Agreement - Change of Name   | City: Los Angeles State/Country: CA                                       |
| ○ Other: Change of Address     ○ Other     ○ | Zip: 90067  |
| Execution Date: January 15, 2005  | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No                     |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at   | B. Patent No.(s) 5,467,276 5,675,492 5,351,059 tached?  Yes  No           |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3                   |
| 26694   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$   |
| PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE   | ☐ Enclosed  |
| Name: VENABLE LLP   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                             |
| Address: P.O. Box 34385   | Deposit account number:   |
|   | 22-0261   |
| City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         |
| DO NOT US   | E THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoins a true copy of the original document.  | mation is true and correct and any attached copy  November 14, 2005       |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including   | Signature   |

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005** 

| -2/5/5 02-18-20  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 REC III III III III III III III III III I  | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |
| (Rev: 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   | ATOMACINE III  |
| 1029449  | 39 Atty Docket: 31721-137534   |
| Tab settings   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traditinaks: Pi   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Global A, Inc.  FEB 1 5 2005   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Sissan (   | Name: Global A, Inc.   |
| Rocuint  | Internal Address:  |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   |  |
|  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address: 1801 Century Park East   |
| Assignment Merger  | Suite 2400   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: Los Angels State/Country: CA   |
| Other Change of Address  | Zip: 90067   |
| Execution Date:  | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  | • 1  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec  | ution date of the application by the first named inventor is:  |
| A. Patent Application No.(6)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
|  | 5,467,276  |
|  | 5,675,492<br>5,351,059   |
| Additional numbers att   | ached? Yes No  |
|  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and paterns arrows .   |
| 26694  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00   |
| PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  |  |
| ,  | <b>–</b>   |
| Name: VENABLE  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Address: P.O. Box 34385  | Deposit account number:  |
|  | 22-0261  |
| City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998   | town to the form of the page if anylog by demoit account)  |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| DO NOT US  | E THIS SPACE   |
| C. Statement and planeture   | 132  |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor   | mation is true and correct and any attached copy   |
| is a true copy of the original document.   | / 02 D/ 38 5   |
| Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. Reg. No. 41,289  | TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA |
| The second secon | over sheet attachments and documents: [7]  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:   |  |
| Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450   |  |
| YELVADLE PC Docs No. 620378  | with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments iia, VA 22313-1450   |

PATENT REEL: 017336 FRAME: 0953